



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** ID# 17-764, **Version:** 1

---

**Amendment No. 4 to Extend the Term and Adjust Compensation of the Tri-Star Electric's Agreement for Contractor Services (On-call) for FY18-19**

Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 4 to extend the term an additional 12 months, for a not to exceed contract amount of \$30,000, in such final form as approved by the City Attorney.